
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of the
Procuring Entity, we are pleased to inform you that SUppLy AND DELMRY OF
BIOMETRICS FOR USE IN BIOMETRICS FINGERPRINT ATTENDANCE SYSTEM
in the amount ol Ninety Thousand Pesos & 0n00 @hp 90,000.00 ) oz{y is hereby awarded to
you.

September 5, 2024

MR. MARKANTHONY GOMAS ANDO
Proprietor
CNS SALES & SERVICES
Public Market, Sto. Domingo
Albay 4508

Dear Mr. Ando.

very

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

Conforme

MR. MARKANTHONY GOMAS ANDO
Proprietor
CNS SALES & SERVICES
Public Market, Sto. Domingo
Albay 4508

Date: a}.f-tl

BACON ilTE OFFICE.CSU
L u-Sors c

Gr'[v'r;io,,C'rl:r.-] rrr.. \: By

IL URITY NIT

sEP I I 2C24

? /n\II]III I lll e

sEP 1 I 2024

f,]TEIIIII:T

sEP 1 1 20A

lL5\Vtr-TITTTTE
lY:

\J ,./tB
"r,ai,:1.^'.1-'r 

..r'-::-, .

ctP /54 70,21lO8/1 165

oC o n a
e

lrr ;
tlt



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24,2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

September 9, 2024

MR. MARK ANTHONY GOMAS ANDO
Proprietor
CNS SALES & SERVICES
Public Market, Sto. Domingo
Albay 4508

Dear Mr. Ando,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to CNS SALES
& SERVICES that delivery may corrrmence on SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
BIOMETRICS FORUSE IN BIOMETRICS FINGERPRINT ATTENDANCE SYSTEM
eftbctive immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

I$/,MA. , HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on o -4--cl

Name of the Representative of the Bidder t4\

Authorized Signature:

c VIL SECURITY UNIT
LgU-Sorso nC

BACoN SATELITE oFFICE{SU
LG ors

# ,/t8

It,[FJ /^\l -

IIII=?] /n\ff,l ll \ lll -
sEP 1 1 2024 sEP 1 r 2024

CE

8Y:

crP /547021/06/1165

d

D o tC o
ce

Irr tf-

-a I

I

t"-

sEP 1 I 2024



O
GITY

zlnrrJ-.n'Et

Offace of,
OF

f
v rNI

E

.::IEIZE'

viM-av-oll:
EE

rTlTr x rt3 c
ffi,',

s
&

- D

I t'
.,"'

e
S.

{

?1

zF

Contract No. 2024 - 1 182 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMtsNT made this 6th day of September , 2024 bctween Ma. Ester E.
Hamor , City Mayor, City of Sorcogon Philippines ( hereinafter called thc " Entity" ) of the one
part and MARK ANTHONY GOMAS ANDO Proprietorof CNS SALES & SERVICES (
hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Enti[' invited Bids for oertain goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY
AND DELIVERY OF BIOMETRICS FOR USE IN BIOMETRICS FINGf,RPRINT
ATTENDANCE SYSTEM and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and
services in l.he sum NineQt Thousand Pesos & 0/100 (Php 90,000.00 ) oaly (hereinafter called
"the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofContract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, viz.:

i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

4e.
t.at t].:

\\,2
\\\tr 4\N] U

YJt..

ll.

i-

C: I n!E! r,r *4{,a,+:r j1.:,.8

id form, including all the documents/statements conrained in the Bidder,s
mg envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submiued (e.g.,

idder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity,s bid evaluation;

I . Performance Security;

Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the pBDs. Winnine bidder aqrees that
add con documents or information bv the

sEP I I ?iu{

sEP I I 2024

z GPPB
are su ue uired bm after utio4l .'gel:RiT\,,Ii such as the Notice to Proceed. Varia tion and Warrantv(i

FINGERPRINT ATTENDANCE SYSTEM in accordance with

-__----._._. .*,

sEP I 132024rn

nF* )4

Securitv.
shall form of the Contract.

deration for the sum of Ninety Thousand pesos & 0/100 (Php 90,000.00
or such other sums as may be ascerta ined, CNS SALES & SERVICES agrees

ytz SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BIOMETRICS FOR ASE IN

Do n ,

J

1.

2.

his/her/ils Bid.



MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

31

MARK ANTHONY GOMAS ANDO

Proprietor

for,

CNS SALES & SERVICES

4. The Ciru Government of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

ACKNOWLf,DGEMNT

REUBLICOFTHEPHILIPPINES )
PROVINCEOFSORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

RF,FORE ME this day
stP 19 202l

, 2024 in the City ofSorsogon,

Province of Sorsogon- Philippines, personally appeared :

NAME TAXIDENTIFICATIONNT]MBER

MA. ESTERE. IIAMOR 9'+&889.852

Known to m€ to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and

acknowledged to me that the same is Aee and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent

respectively .

This instrument, is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attachments)

including page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the left

margin oliach and every page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WIIEREOF, I have her€unto set my hand the day' the year and place

above *ritten.

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

??rl

NOTARY PUBLIC \

lrh^/rrr(r*-
Arrr.6dt s PAorod. BohrAGDAl{

iounY P|,8tf, , sof,socox ct
liouir &ririolh zt@lo d 3l hr{'rdg t06

Roi llo. r02ll
m io. !rtS6 rDlarir 2@ F &0tlmoga
6, tlo. $l0l,l! AlollllB (I0 m{/Sorsogoo

ICtl Crt*r'o k. lllllllo nn u lllr tuI
fhtr Sttlt &0. ?ml Sqlogd CI,

Series of %Lll ;


